Valves
DK-Lok Tube Fitting Certi
cation Listing DK-Lok Valve Certi
cation ListingQuality System Approvals
No.V64-1
September 2015V64 Relief Valve 2”
Features
Technical Data

Valve function, valve rating, material compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibillty
of the system designer and the user. DL-Lok accepts no liability for any improper selection, installation, operation or maintenance.
Ordering Information
O-Ring Material Designators Spring Set Pressure Designators
Unit: psig Sour gas service Example of a complete ordering
Number.
V64-F12N16N-EP-8-C
Factory Set Valve
To order, specify the set pressure
on the valve ordering number.
i.e., V64-F-8N16N-1100-C
Nil : Standard FKM O-Ring
HBN : HNBR
EP : EPDM
1 : 15-40
2 : 41 - 100
3 : 101 - 215
4 : 216 - 350
5 : 351 - 750
6 : 751 - 1000
7 : 1001 - 1800
8 : 1801 - 2400
C : Carbon Steel
S : Carbon Steel
 Flow Rate
Basic Ordering Number and Dimensions
Select the desired valve basic ordering number in the table 4, applicable O-Ring designator, Spring designator, and Valve body
material in the table below.
Ordering Number End Connection Dimensions, in. (mm)
Inlet Outlet H H1 H2 L L1 D D1 Orifice
V64-
F2N-S 1/8 in. Female NPT 1-1/2 in. Female NPT
11.1
(282)
4.9
(124.6)
2.27
(57.6)
4.15
(105.5)
2.48
(63)
2.48
(63)
3.15
(80)
0.65
(16.5)
F24N 1-1/2 in. Female NPT
F32N24N 2 in. Female NPT 1-1/2 in. Female NPT
MF32N 2 in. Male NPT 2 in. Female NPT
F32N 2 in. Female NPT
All dimensions shown are for reference only and are subject to change.
Sampling Cooler